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xc st thomas more
October 21, 2017

Second Wind Running Club www.secondwindrunningclub.org

Overall Finish List - Boys

cross country boys

Qualifying - Teams:  7  Individuals:  5 

 O'all   Adj 
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace           Qualifier 

    1      1    645  Wyatt Wolfersberger   St Joseph Ogden                         16:16.2  5:25/M            TM         
    2      2    646  Cameron Woodard       Unity                                   16:29.2  5:30/M            TM         
    3      3    638  Isiah McCune          St Joseph Ogden                         16:31.0  5:30/M            TM         
    4      4    668  Nicolas Ramkumar      University High                         16:42.7  5:34/M            TM         
    5      5    667  Aryan Lalwan          University High                         16:43.7  5:34/M            TM         
    6      6    642  Braden Pridemore      St Joseph Ogden                         16:47.7  5:36/M            TM         
    7      7    669  Henry Kraatz          University High                         16:47.9  5:36/M            TM         
    8      8    647  Jarrett Cox           Unity                                   16:56.4  5:39/M            TM         
    9      9    634  Riley Baker           St Joseph Ogden                         16:59.1  5:40/M            TM         
   10     10    602  Ian Clapper           St Thomas More                          17:01.6  5:40/M            TM         
   11     11    670  Alex Dolcos           University High                         17:03.9  5:41/M            TM         
   12     12    655  Michael Holmes        Tuscola                                 17:06.4  5:42/M            TM         
   13     13    656  Bradley Kramer        Tuscola                                 17:13.7  5:44/M            TM         
   14     14    657  Noah Woods            Tuscola                                 17:14.3  5:45/M            TM         
   15     15    605  AJ Wrobel             St Thomas More                          17:20.0  5:47/M            TM         
   16     16    577  Austin Bridgman       Armstrong                               17:25.3  5:48/M            IND        
   17     17    618  Cameron Helka         Fithian-Oakwood                         17:26.9  5:49/M            IND        
   18     18    612  John Flynn            Chrisman                                17:28.9  5:49/M            TM         
   19  (< 5)    615  Andy Craig            Schlarman                               17:30.4  5:50/M            IND        
   20     19    601  agrinDominic          St Thomas More                          17:32.0  5:51/M            TM         
   21     20    637  Brandon Mattsey       St Joseph Ogden                         17:32.6  5:51/M            TM         
   22     21    591  Gabe Martinez         Bismarck                                17:33.1  5:51/M            IND        
   23     22    658  JD Barrett            Tuscola                                 17:38.5  5:53/M            TM         
   24     23    622  DJ Fessant            Paris                                   17:40.4  5:53/M            TM         
   25     24    673  Matty Tang            University High                         17:40.9  5:53/M            TM         
   26     25    659  Jordan Middleton      Tuscola                                 17:45.6  5:55/M            TM         
   27     26    660  Mason Day             Tuscola                                 17:47.5  5:56/M            TM         
   28     27    606  Jace Carpenter        St Thomas More                          17:55.0  5:58/M            TM         
   29     28    619  Andy Hohn             Fithian-Oakwood                         17:58.2  5:59/M            IND        
   30     29    603  Michael Lee           St Thomas More                          18:03.3  6:01/M            TM         
   31     30    609  Dylan Bogard          Chrisman                                18:09.2  6:03/M            TM         
   32     31    650  Evan Morris           Unity                                   18:09.9  6:03/M            TM         
   33     32    671  Ethan Ashbrook        University High                         18:11.1  6:04/M            TM         
   34     33    682  Ian Price             Villa Grove                             18:16.4  6:05/M                       
   35     34    672  Vicente Aldunate      University High                         18:23.1  6:08/M            TM         
   36     35    635  Kaleb Harshbarger     St Joseph Ogden                         18:25.6  6:08/M            TM         
   37     36    611  Conner Flynn          Chrisman                                18:26.9  6:09/M            TM         
   38     37    623  Jeffery Bennett       Paris                                   18:27.2  6:09/M            TM         
   39     38    596  Philip Coulter        Judah Christian                         18:27.4  6:09/M                       
   40     39    595  Josh Bergia           Judah Christian                         18:31.0  6:10/M                       
   41     40    651  Rhett Frank           Unity                                   18:32.8  6:11/M            TM         
   42     41    649  Derek Dayton          Unity                                   18:37.0  6:12/M            TM         
   43     42    624  Colton Underwood      Paris                                   18:40.2  6:13/M            TM         
   44     43    604  Ian Miller            St Thomas More                          18:50.3  6:17/M            TM         
   45     44    599  Janse Sooley          Judah Christian                         18:51.4  6:17/M                       
   46     45    613   Johnson, El, M,      Chrisman                                18:54.9  6:18/M            TM         
   47     46    625  Kyle Bauermeister     Paris                                   18:58.6  6:19/M            TM         
   48     47    580  Dalton Loschen        Armstrong                               19:05.6  6:22/M                       
   49     48    648  Connor O'Donnell      Unity                                   19:07.1  6:22/M            TM         
   50     49    662  Jake Dyer             Tuscola                                 19:15.2  6:25/M            TM         
   51     50    614  Kyle Taylor           Chrisman                                19:16.7  6:25/M            TM         
   52     51    617  Robbie Crippin        Fithian-Oakwood                         19:40.2  6:33/M                       
   53     52    636  Cailer Kellenberger   St Joseph Ogden                         19:40.2  6:33/M            TM         
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   54     53    627  Colby Kindred         Paris                                   19:45.6  6:35/M            TM         
   55     54    610  Scott Coombs          Chrisman                                19:47.2  6:36/M            TM         
   56     55    592  Colin Schaumburg      Bismarck                                19:49.6  6:36/M                       
   57     56    586  Daniel Reed           Bement                                  19:57.8  6:39/M                       
   58  (< 5)    616  Jack Giroaurd         Schlarman                               20:00.5  6:40/M                       
   59     57    680  Austin Hopkins        Villa Grove                             20:04.1  6:41/M                       
   60     58    683  Justin Vincent        Villa Grove                             20:06.6  6:42/M                       
   61     59    593  Dylan Smith           Bismarck                                20:07.3  6:42/M                       
   62     60    626  Richard Lin           Paris                                   20:07.7  6:42/M            TM         
   63     61    583  Ryan Stoerger         Bement                                  20:09.8  6:43/M                       
   64     62    584  Curtis Kalk           Bement                                  20:10.8  6:43/M                       
   65     63    585  Will Wittmer          Bement                                  20:38.7  6:53/M                       
   66     64    598  Raphael Saveley       Judah Christian                         20:50.3  6:57/M                       
   67     65    681  Ethan Howard          Villa Grove                             20:56.8  6:59/M                       
   68     66    628  Trevan Land           Paris                                   20:59.5  7:00/M            TM         
   69     67    652  Noah Baxley           Unity                                   21:01.7  7:00/M            TM         
   70     68    600  Jeremy Sooley         Judah Christian                         21:03.2  7:01/M                       
   71     69    597  Isaac Noteboom        Judah Christian                         21:04.9  7:01/M                       
   72     70    607  Will Moore            St Thomas More                          21:17.7  7:06/M            TM         
   73     71    581  Zachary Thomas        Armstrong                               21:39.0  7:13/M                       
   74     72    620  Bryce Jones           Fithian-Oakwood                         22:10.1  7:23/M                       
   75     73    594  Zac Smith             Bismarck                                22:12.4  7:24/M                       
   76     74    621  Aaron Wright          Fithian-Oakwood                         22:19.3  7:26/M                       
   77     75    576  Zach Birge            Armstrong                               22:42.6  7:34/M                       
   78     76    578  Bryce Franzen         Armstrong                               22:46.4  7:35/M                       
   79     77    587  Mark Brewer           Bement                                  23:02.6  7:41/M                       
   80     78    588  Leo Kinsella          Bement                                  24:45.2  8:15/M                       
   81     79    590  Alex Hagley           Bismarck                                25:15.0  8:25/M                       
   82     80    684  Jackson Weissing      Villa Grove                             25:29.0  8:30/M                       
   83     81    579  Jonathan Hudson       Armstrong                               25:31.0  8:30/M                       

Team Summary Report - Boys

cross country boys

                                          Top  5             ------- Finishers ------- 
 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*         

    1 St Joseph Ogden                        39               1   3   6   9  20  35  52          
        Top  5 Times: 1:24:06.7 

    2 University High                        51               4   5   7  11  24  32  34          
        Top  5 Times: 1:24:59.3 

    3 Tuscola                                86              12  13  14  22  25  26  49          
        Top  5 Times: 1:26:58.6 

    4 St Thomas More                        100              10  15  19  27  29  43  70          
        Top  5 Times: 1:27:52.1 

    5 Unity                                 122               2   8  31  40  41  48  67          
        Top  5 Times: 1:28:45.4 

    6 Chrisman                              179              18  30  36  45  50  54              
        Top  5 Times: 1:32:16.8 

    7 Paris                                 201              23  37  42  46  53  60  66          
        Top  5 Times: 1:33:32.1 

    8 Fithian-Oakwood                       242              17  28  51  72  74                  
        Top  5 Times: 1:39:34.9 

    9 Judah Christian                       253              38  39  44  64  68  69              
        Top  5 Times: 1:37:43.6 

   10 Armstrong                             285              16  47  71  75  76  81              
        Top  5 Times: 1:43:39.0 

   11 Bismarck                              287              21  55  59  73  79                  
        Top  5 Times: 1:44:57.5 

   12 Villa Grove                           293              33  57  58  65  80                  
        Top  5 Times: 1:44:53.2 



10/21/2017 xc st thomas more

file:///C:/Users/Results/Desktop/xc%20boys%20qualifiers.htm 3/5

   13 Bement                                319              56  61  62  63  77  78              
        Top  5 Times: 1:43:59.8 

 Inc. Schlarman                            2 finishers                                           
        Top  5 Times:  

Detail Team Results - Boys

cross country boys

St Joseph Ogden    Finish Position -     1 

  Team Score (places):  39  Team Score (times):    1:24:06.7   Average Time: 16:49.3 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    645  Wyatt Wolfersberger             1            1        16:16.2      16:16.2      0:00.0 
    2    638  Isiah McCune                    3            4        16:31.0      32:47.2      0:14.8 
    3    642  Braden Pridemore                6           10        16:47.7      49:35.0      0:31.5 
    4    634  Riley Baker                     9           19        16:59.1    1:06:34.1      0:42.8 
    5    637  Brandon Mattsey                20           39        17:32.6    1:24:06.7      1:16.4 
    6    635  Kaleb Harshbarger              35           74        18:25.6    1:42:32.3      2:09.3 
    7    636  Cailer Kellenberger            52          126        19:40.2    2:02:12.6      3:24.0 

University High    Finish Position -     2 

  Team Score (places):  51  Team Score (times):    1:24:59.3   Average Time: 16:59.8 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    668  Nicolas Ramkumar                4            4        16:42.7      16:42.7      0:00.0 
    2    667  Aryan Lalwan                    5            9        16:43.7      33:26.4      0:00.9 
    3    669  Henry Kraatz                    7           16        16:47.9      50:14.3      0:05.2 
    4    670  Alex Dolcos                    11           27        17:03.9    1:07:18.3      0:21.2 
    5    673  Matty Tang                     24           51        17:40.9    1:24:59.3      0:58.2 
    6    671  Ethan Ashbrook                 32           83        18:11.1    1:43:10.4      1:28.3 
    7    672  Vicente Aldunate               34          117        18:23.1    2:01:33.5      1:40.3 

Tuscola    Finish Position -     3 

  Team Score (places):  86  Team Score (times):    1:26:58.6   Average Time: 17:23.7 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    655  Michael Holmes                 12           12        17:06.4      17:06.4      0:00.0 
    2    656  Bradley Kramer                 13           25        17:13.7      34:20.1      0:07.3 
    3    657  Noah Woods                     14           39        17:14.3      51:34.4      0:07.9 
    4    658  JD Barrett                     22           61        17:38.5    1:09:13.0      0:32.1 
    5    659  Jordan Middleton               25           86        17:45.6    1:26:58.6      0:39.1 
    6    660  Mason Day                      26          112        17:47.5    1:44:46.2      0:41.1 
    7    662  Jake Dyer                      49          161        19:15.2    2:04:01.4      2:08.8 

St Thomas More    Finish Position -     4 

  Team Score (places): 100  Team Score (times):    1:27:52.1   Average Time: 17:34.4 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    602  Ian Clapper                    10           10        17:01.6      17:01.6      0:00.0 
    2    605  AJ Wrobel                      15           25        17:20.0      34:21.7      0:18.4 
    3    601  agrinDominic                   19           44        17:32.0      51:53.7      0:30.4 
    4    606  Jace Carpenter                 27           71        17:55.0    1:09:48.8      0:53.4 
    5    603  Michael Lee                    29          100        18:03.3    1:27:52.1      1:01.7 
    6    604  Ian Miller                     43          143        18:50.3    1:46:42.4      1:48.6 
    7    607  Will Moore                     70          213        21:17.7    2:08:00.2      4:16.1 
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Unity    Finish Position -     5 

  Team Score (places): 122  Team Score (times):    1:28:45.4   Average Time: 17:45.1 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    646  Cameron Woodard                 2            2        16:29.2      16:29.2      0:00.0 
    2    647  Jarrett Cox                     8           10        16:56.4      33:25.6      0:27.1 
    3    650  Evan Morris                    31           41        18:09.9      51:35.6      1:40.7 
    4    651  Rhett Frank                    40           81        18:32.8    1:10:08.4      2:03.5 
    5    649  Derek Dayton                   41          122        18:37.0    1:28:45.4      2:07.8 
    6    648  Connor O'Donnell               48          170        19:07.1    1:47:52.6      2:37.9 
    7    652  Noah Baxley                    67          237        21:01.7    2:08:54.3      4:32.4 

Chrisman    Finish Position -     6 

  Team Score (places): 179  Team Score (times):    1:32:16.8   Average Time: 18:27.3 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    612  John Flynn                     18           18        17:28.9      17:28.9      0:00.0 
    2    609  Dylan Bogard                   30           48        18:09.2      35:38.1      0:40.3 
    3    611  Conner Flynn                   36           84        18:26.9      54:05.0      0:58.0 
    4    613   Johnson, El, M,               45          129        18:54.9    1:13:00.0      1:26.0 
    5    614  Kyle Taylor                    50          179        19:16.7    1:32:16.8      1:47.8 
    6    610  Scott Coombs                   54          233        19:47.2    1:52:04.0      2:18.3 

Paris    Finish Position -     7 

  Team Score (places): 201  Team Score (times):    1:33:32.1   Average Time: 18:42.4 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    622  DJ Fessant                     23           23        17:40.4      17:40.4      0:00.0 
    2    623  Jeffery Bennett                37           60        18:27.2      36:07.6      0:46.8 
    3    624  Colton Underwood               42          102        18:40.2      54:47.8      0:59.8 
    4    625  Kyle Bauermeister              46          148        18:58.6    1:13:46.4      1:18.2 
    5    627  Colby Kindred                  53          201        19:45.6    1:33:32.1      2:05.2 
    6    626  Richard Lin                    60          261        20:07.7    1:53:39.8      2:27.3 
    7    628  Trevan Land                    66          327        20:59.5    2:14:39.4      3:19.1 

Fithian-Oakwood    Finish Position -     8 

  Team Score (places): 242  Team Score (times):    1:39:34.9   Average Time: 19:54.9 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    618  Cameron Helka                  17           17        17:26.9      17:26.9      0:00.0 
    2    619  Andy Hohn                      28           45        17:58.2      35:25.2      0:31.3 
    3    617  Robbie Crippin                 51           96        19:40.2      55:05.5      2:13.3 
    4    620  Bryce Jones                    72          168        22:10.1    1:17:15.6      4:43.1 
    5    621  Aaron Wright                   74          242        22:19.3    1:39:34.9      4:52.3 

Judah Christian    Finish Position -     9 

  Team Score (places): 253  Team Score (times):    1:37:43.6   Average Time: 19:32.7 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    596  Philip Coulter                 38           38        18:27.4      18:27.4      0:00.0 
    2    595  Josh Bergia                    39           77        18:31.0      36:58.4      0:03.6 
    3    599  Janse Sooley                   44          121        18:51.4      55:49.9      0:24.0 
    4    598  Raphael Saveley                64          185        20:50.3    1:16:40.3      2:22.9 
    5    600  Jeremy Sooley                  68          253        21:03.2    1:37:43.6      2:35.8 
    6    597  Isaac Noteboom                 69          322        21:04.9    1:58:48.5      2:37.5 

Armstrong    Finish Position -    10 

  Team Score (places): 285  Team Score (times):    1:43:39.0   Average Time: 20:43.8 
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                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    577  Austin Bridgman                16           16        17:25.3      17:25.3      0:00.0 
    2    580  Dalton Loschen                 47           63        19:05.6      36:31.0      1:40.2 
    3    581  Zachary Thomas                 71          134        21:39.0      58:10.0      4:13.6 
    4    576  Zach Birge                     75          209        22:42.6    1:20:52.6      5:17.2 
    5    578  Bryce Franzen                  76          285        22:46.4    1:43:39.0      5:21.0 
    6    579  Jonathan Hudson                81          366        25:31.0    2:09:10.1      8:05.7 

Bismarck    Finish Position -    11 

  Team Score (places): 287  Team Score (times):    1:44:57.5   Average Time: 20:59.5 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    591  Gabe Martinez                  21           21        17:33.1      17:33.1      0:00.0 
    2    592  Colin Schaumburg               55           76        19:49.6      37:22.7      2:16.5 
    3    593  Dylan Smith                    59          135        20:07.3      57:30.0      2:34.1 
    4    594  Zac Smith                      73          208        22:12.4    1:19:42.5      4:39.3 
    5    590  Alex Hagley                    79          287        25:15.0    1:44:57.5      7:41.9 

Villa Grove    Finish Position -    12 

  Team Score (places): 293  Team Score (times):    1:44:53.2   Average Time: 20:58.6 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    682  Ian Price                      33           33        18:16.4      18:16.4      0:00.0 
    2    680  Austin Hopkins                 57           90        20:04.1      38:20.6      1:47.7 
    3    683  Justin Vincent                 58          148        20:06.6      58:27.3      1:50.2 
    4    681  Ethan Howard                   65          213        20:56.8    1:19:24.1      2:40.4 
    5    684  Jackson Weissing               80          293        25:29.0    1:44:53.2      7:12.5 

Bement    Finish Position -    13 

  Team Score (places): 319  Team Score (times):    1:43:59.8   Average Time: 20:47.9 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    586  Daniel Reed                    56           56        19:57.8      19:57.8      0:00.0 
    2    583  Ryan Stoerger                  61          117        20:09.8      40:07.6      0:11.9 
    3    584  Curtis Kalk                    62          179        20:10.8    1:00:18.5      0:13.0 
    4    585  Will Wittmer                   63          242        20:38.7    1:20:57.2      0:40.8 
    5    587  Mark Brewer                    77          319        23:02.6    1:43:59.8      3:04.7 
    6    588  Leo Kinsella                   78          397        24:45.2    2:08:45.1      4:47.4 

Schlarman    Finish Position - Inc. 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    615  Andy Craig                  Less Than  5           17:30.4      17:30.4      0:00.0 
    2    616  Jack Giroaurd               Less Than  5           20:00.5      37:31.0      2:30.1 


